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SHRI SHAMBU NATH CHATUR
VEDI: By the time the new legisla-
tion comes into force and so long as
the present state of aflairs continues

how many people are expected to
lose or damage their eyes sight?
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MR. SPEAKER: That is not a ques-
tion which he can answer.

Pakistan’s attempt {o develop Asian
Treaty Organisation

*269. SHRI YADVENDRA DUTT:
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether his attention has been
drawn to the attempts of Pakistan t0
develop an Asian Treaty Organisation
in co-operation with China, Bangla-
desh and other Gulf States; and

(b) if so, reaction of Government
thereto? )

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI ATAL BIHARI
VAJPAYEE): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

SHR! YADVENDRA DUTT: From
the answer of the Hon, Minister it
seems that his attention bas not beed
drawn to certain atfempts by power®
who are not well-disposed towards us
to develop a market of their own %
as to isolate our economic interesis
by giving each other préference for





